
Från:                                  "Marie Lindblad (SE - ASR)" <marie.lindblad@pwc.com>
Skickat:                             Wed, 26 Nov 2025 10:38:14 +0100
Till:                                     "Waltersson Mikaela LT POLITIKER" <Mikaela.Waltersson@regionhalland.se>; 
"Andersson Helene E LT" <Helene.E.Andersson@regionhalland.se>; "Bensköld Olsson Lise-Lotte LT 
POLITIKER" <Lise-Lotte.Benskold-Olsson@regionhalland.se>; "Kjellgren Bengt LT" 
<Bengt.Kjellgren@regionhalland.se>; "Wesley Peter LT" <Peter.Wesley@regionhalland.se>; "Karlsson 
Malin K LT" <Malin.K.Karlsson@regionhalland.se>; "Lidén Christian LT" 
<Christian.Liden@regionhalland.se>; "Svensson Inger C LT" <Inger.C.Svensson@regionhalland.se>; 
"Lindahl Johan LT" <Johan.Lindahl@regionhalland.se>; "Cronqvist Erling LT" 
<Erling.Cronqvist@regionhalland.se>; "Johansson Christoffer LT" 
<Christoffer.Johansson@regionhalland.se>; "Schölander Hanna LT" 
<Hanna.Scholander@regionhalland.se>; "Bronelius Maria LT" <Maria.Bronelius@regionhalland.se>; 
"Kristensson Gustaf LT" <Gustaf.Kristensson@regionhalland.se>; "Bergström Berit LT" 
<Berit.Bergstrom@regionhalland.se>; "Lundin Peter U LT" <Peter.U.Lundin@regionhalland.se>; 
"Thorsson Nilsson Patrik LT" <Patrik.Thorsson-Nilsson@regionhalland.se>; "Gustafsson Lars E LT" 
<Lars.E.Gustafsson@regionhalland.se>; "Andersson Dick LT" <Dick.Andersson@regionhalland.se>; "Ung 
Le Helen LT" <Helen.Ung-Le@regionhalland.se>; "Jonson Charlotta LT" 
<Charlotta.Jonson@regionhalland.se>; "Svensson Karl Gunnar LT" <Karl-
Gunnar.Svensson@regionhalland.se>; "Gustafsson Camilla B LT" 
<Camilla.B.Gustafsson@regionhalland.se>; "Bodmar Johnny LT" <Johnny.Bodmar@regionhalland.se>; 
"Mohamed Salih Sawsan LT" <Sawsan.MohamedSalih@regionhalland.se>; "Molander Ann LT" 
<Ann.Molander@regionhalland.se>; "Engebrethsen Andreas LT" 
<Andreas.Engebrethsen@regionhalland.se>; "Bergenheim Gösta LT POLITIKER" 
<Gosta.Bergenheim@regionhalland.se>; "HALLANDSSJUKHUS" <hallandssjukhus@regionhalland.se>; 
"REGIONSERVICE" <regionservice@regionhalland.se>; "AMBULANS- DIAGNOSTIK OCH HÄLSA" 
<adh@regionhalland.se>; "KS Kultur och skola" <kulturochskola@regionhalland.se>; "NÄRSJUKVÅRDEN 
HALLAND" <narsjukvarden@regionhalland.se>; "PSH PSYKIATRIN HALLAND" 
<Psykiatrin@regionhalland.se>; "registrator@hlt.se" <registrator@hlt.se>; "REGION HALLAND officiell e-
post" <regionen@regionhalland.se>
Cc:                                      "Pariya Baker Zell (SE - ASR)" <pariya.baker-zell@pwc.com>
Ämne:                               Information: Grundläggande granskning 2025

Hej!

På uppdrag av de förtroendevalda revisorerna i Region Halland genomför PwC årligen en 
översiktlig och grundläggande granskning av styrelsen samt samtliga nämnder.

I år kommer granskningen att hållas samman av mig som uppdragsledare. teamet består utöver 
mig av Anna Olsson Lindén,  Pariya Baker Zell och Henric Eliasson som allihop medverkade i 
granskningen förra året. 

Vi vill med detta mail informera er om att granskningen nu har inletts och beräknas vara slutförd 
i mars 2026.

Detta mail skickas till samtliga presidier samt till funktionsbrevlådor, i enlighet med de rutiner vi 
kommit överens med regionen om.
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The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and 
may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination 
or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities 
other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the 
sender and delete the material from any computer. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to 
be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late 
or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or 
omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. Also, 
please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and 
do not necessarily represent those of the company. 
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